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Sr.# 1 Charges narration amended

ADVANCES Sr.# 4 a) Charges narration amended

Description Sr. #

INLAND LETTER OF CREDIT Sr.# 3) a) Charges revised

Sr.# 9) Charges revised, 11) Narration of description & charges 
revised, 12) Minimum charges added, 14) Narration of 
description amended

EXPORTS Sr.# 4 Narration of description amended, 5 b) Narration of charges
revised, 7, 8 i) & ii) Charges revised

INLAND LETTER OF CREDIT

General Notes 6th bullet changed, last bullet added

Name of Sindh province deleted from various charges i.r.o.
exemption from PST

HANDLING CHARGES

ADVANCES Sr.# 2-A Charges narration amended

The term "SOC effective from 01.01.2020 to 30.06.2020" placed on every page for better readability

LOCKERS Sr.# 1. Annual rent: Description narration amended & FED/PST included
in charges, Key deposit: Charges amended

Sr.# 15) & 22) Narration of description amended

IMPORTS Last column heading changed

HANDLING CHARGES

FOREIGN REMITTANCES AGAINST PAK RUPEES

Addition of "PST" along with FED

CHARGES ON MAINTENANCE OF FCY A/Cs

Sr.# 1 Charges & their narration amended, 2 & 3 new services 
added, 4 charges revised

Sr.# 2 Narration of charges revised
REMITTANCES - FCY OUTWARD

Sr.# 7 b) Charges revised

Summary of Amendments, Additions & Deletions in Bank's Schedule of 
Charges effective 01-01-2020, with reference to previous Bank's Schedule 
of Charges
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64
651 FCY Supreme Current Account & 2 FCY Supreme Saving Account Last row deleted
66Concessional Charges to staff of BOP 6th row deleted

6 Asaan Remittance Current Account & 7 YES Business Account

Sr.# 20) Charges narration amended

KAMYAB JAWAN-YOUTH ENTREPRENEURSHIP SCH. New product introduced
Features of Specialized Products/Deposit Schemes

Sr.# 1 Charges narration amended, Debit card for Asaan 
Remittance Accounts added, 2 Charges revised

 
CHARGES FOR FUNDS TRANSFER Charges revised
MOBILE BANKING CHARGES Charges revised

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

New products introduced

Description Sr. #

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES Sr.# 15) Description narration amended & Charges revised

2 BOP Life Current Account. 4 Youth Education Account 1st row deleted. 3rd row added

GUARANTEES Sr.# IV) c) & V) Charges narration amended

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES Sr.# 13) Charges description amended, 14) Description narration 
amended

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES Sr.# 3) a & b Description narration amended

GUARANTEES Sr.# I) Shipping Guarantee: Charges narration amended

HOUSE LOANS 2nd row Charges narration amended

1 BOP Tijarat Account 2nd row deleted

Sr.# 14 Charges description amended

CHARGES FOR ATM/DEBIT MASTER CARD

CHARGES FOR ATM/DEBIT MASTER CARD



CHARGES FOR FUND TRANSFER











Rs.1,000/- per amendment (flat) plus
SWIFT/ Courier Charges (if any)





























































(including FED/PST)



including FED/PST

(including FED/PST)



FED/PST)

Including FED/PST







(FED/PST Not Applicable)
(FED/PST on residual

income)



FED/PST

FED/PST



FED/PST

FED/PST



FED/PST)



Note: No Provincial Sales Tax /  FED for branches operating in Islamabad, AJK, Tribal Areas and
          Gilgit Baltistan



Rs. 300/- per certificate



provincial



(Inclusive of FED/PST)



(inclusive of FED/Provincial Sales Tax)



(inclusive of FED/Provincial Sales Tax)

PKR 50/- per month Free for BOP YES Business Account









Including FED/PST

Including FED/PST

Service Charge on emergency limit Including FED/PST



Including FED/PST

Including FED/PST



FED/PST



Including FED/PST



Penalty on Repossession of Vehicles(including FED/PST)



Penalty on Repossession of Vehicles(including FED/PST)



*Processing Fee (Non refundable) including FED/PST



FED/PST

Rs. 5000/-

Salaried Individual/Self-Employed Professional (SI/SEP) Rs. 8,000/-
Others   Rs. 10,000/-

FED/PST

(including FED/PST)



FED/PST



Processing Fee                                                   (unsecured)
(At the time of Disbursement of Loan. This includes       (vehicle)
NADRA VeriSys Charges and Cost of ECIB Retrieval)          (SME)

102060526
102060527
102060528

Rs.100/- plus FED/PST Yes

Physical Verification/Registration/Income
Estimation/Valuation/Legal/Documentation Charges inclusive of 
Revenue Stamp, Government Duties/Fee etc.

N/A At Actual No

Late Payment Charges (LPCs)
Payment is due on 1st of every month, Grace       (unsecured)
period of 5 days apply.                                            (vehicle)
LPCs shall be applicablefrom 6th of each month.           (SME)
If 5th of any month is a holiday then grace period shall be up till the next working day.

102061069
102061070
102061071

Re. 1/- per thousand per day on the
principal amount due as monthly
installment from due date till actual payment date

Yes

Partial/Balloon/Early Settlement of one tranche as:
(For T1 Loans: Minimum Rs.25,000)
(For T2 Loans: Minimum Rs.50,000)

NIL

Insurance including Tracker                        (if applicable) For T1: Life Assurance - Borne by bank
For T2 (SE + Logistics): At actual, to be paid by applicant No

Repossession Charges
(For Logistics only) N/A To be borne by the applicant. Up to Rs.150,000/- as

repossession charges or actual (whichever is lower) No

Warehouse Charges for repossessed vehicles
(For Logistics only) N/A To be borne by the applicant. Rs.1,000/- per day per

vehicle  or at actual, whichever is lower No

Fitness Certificate & Route Permit Certificate
(For Logistics only) wherever applicable N/A The applicant shall be responsible to arrange fitness &

route permit certificate & pay all related charges. No

AC-KAMYAB JAWAN YOUTH ENTREPRENEURSHIP SCHEME (KJ-YES)





Account Maintaining Charges Exempted

SMS Alert
Cheque book
Debit Card (Silver)

PKR 35 P.M

Issuance & renewal at PKR 300
First 25 leaf free

Asaan Current Account5



LOCAL CURRENCY PRODUCTS
6 Asaan Remittance Current Account

Debit Card (Silver) Issuance & renewal at PKR 300

7 YES Business Account
SMS Alerts Free
Mobile Banking Free

B.
8 Behtreen Munafa Account

Debit Card Issuance free for Silver debit card. For other Debit cards, charges will apply

9 Young Lions Saving Account
Cheque book First 25 leaf free
Debit Card Issuance free for Silver debit card. For other Debit cards, charges will apply

10 Asaan Saving Account
Debit Card (Silver) Issuance & renewal at PKR 300

SAVINGS








